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TOLL BOOTHS

259. SHRI VAIKO:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether virtual toll booths have been set up along highways, facilitating seamless travel without stopping through Satellite Tolling or GNSS technology;

(b) if so, in how many booths, State-wise;

(c) whether the payment of toll will be decided on distance travelled; and

(d) by when virtual toll booths will be set up in all existing toll booths, with details?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Yes, Sir.

(d) It has been decided to initially implement barrier free Electronic Toll Collection (ETC)

System with available technology at selected sections across Country of National Highways on pilot basis as an added facility along with FASTag.

*****

